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Survey of 613 TX-31 voters
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Texas CD 31 Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Generally speaking, if the election for
Congress were held today, would you vote to
re-elect Republican Congressman John Carter,
or do you think it's time for someone new?

Vote to re-elect John Carter.............cccovvvvnnnn... 35%
Think it is time for someone new .................... 57%
NOE SUIME e, 8%

If the candidates for Congress next year were
Democrat MJ Hegar and Republican John
Carter, who would you vote for?

MI Hegar ..o 40%
JONN Carter......uueeeiiiiiiieee e, 46%
NOE SUME .., 14%

I'd like to tell you a little bit more about the
candidates for Congress. Democrat MJ Hegar
is a decorated military veteran who served 3
tours in Afghanistan, received the Purple Heart,
and is now a small business owner.
Republican John Carter has been a member of
Congress since 2002 and served as District
Court Judge. Having heard this, let me ask you
again: if the candidates for Congress next year
were Democrat MJ Hegar and Republican
John Carter, who would you vote for?

MJI HEQAN ....oiiiieeiiiiee e 46%
JONN Carter......uueeeiiiiieieee e, 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 10%
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Do you favor or oppose the tax plan currently
being debated in Congress?

FaVor ..o, 35%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee e 47%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

How excited are you to vote in the election for
Governor, Congress and other important
offices next year: are you very excited to vote,
somewhat excited to vote, not too excited to
vote or are you not excited at all?

VEIY EXCHE ..o 59%
Somewhat excited ..........ccccceervieiiinninienee, 23%
NOt t00 @XCHE......veeeceereecereeeeree e, 13%
Not excited at all .........ccccooveriiiiiiiiiii e, 3%
NOE SUIE ..t 2%

In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

DONAI TIUMP .o 48%
Hillary Clinton.........ccoovveeieeiiiiecc e, 39%

Someone else / Did not vote in the election.... 13%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an Independent, press 3.

Democrat ... 36%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiii 39%
Independent..........ooueeieeiieiiiiii e 26%
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Q10 If you Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white, Q11 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
press 4. 1810 45..eoeoeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 29%
. . . 0,
HISPANIC [ LAUNO ...-cvvess v 10% AB 10 B5...ni e 38%
i 74%
WHIEE oo 0 older than 65 ..o 33%
African-American .........cccccoeviciieiieneees e 11%
Other .. 5%
November 28-29, 2017 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
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Vote Level of Excitement Vote Level of Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Not to-| Not excite-| Not Very e-| Somewh-| Not to-| Not excite-| Not
Base | xcited | at excited|0 exc... datall [ sure Base | xcited | at excited |0 exc... datall | sure
Trump Approval Carter / Someone New
Approve|45%  45% 45% 53% 17% 45% Vote to re-elect John|35% 33% 39% 40% 26% 59%
Disapprove|49%  51% 48%  32% 80% 55% Carter
o o o o o Think it is time for|57% 61% 51% 48% 65% 41%
Not sure| 5% 3% 7% 15% 3% - someone new
Not sure| 8% % 10% 12% 9% -
Vote Level of Excitement Vote Level of Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Not to-| Not excite-] Not Very e-| Somewh-| Not to-| Not excite-| Not
Base | xcited | at excited|0 exc... datall [ sure Base | xcited | at excited |0 exc... datall | sure
Hegar / Carter After Background Ask
MJ Hegar |40%  46% 31%  24% 58%  48% Again: Hegar / Carter
MJ Hegar | 46% 49% 40% 43% 68% 37%
John Carter|46% 44% 54% 45% 28% 42%
John Carter|44% 42% 48% 45% 26% 59%
Not sure|14% 9% 15% 31% 14% 10%
Not sure|10% 9% 12% 13% 6% 4%
Vote Level of Excitement Vote Level of Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Not to-[ Not excite-| Not Very e-| Somewh-| Not to-| Not excite- Not
Base | xcited | at excited|o exc... datall | sure Base | xcited | at excited |0 exc... dat all sure
Tax Plan Favor / Vote Level of
Oppose Excitement
Favor | 35% 37% 34% 28% 9% 45% Very excited|59% 100% - - - -
Oppose|47% 50% 45% 30% 69% 48% Somewhat excited | 23% - 100% - - -
Not sure|19%  13% 21%  42% 22% 6% Not too excited | 13% - - 100% - -
Not excited at all| 3% - - - 100% -
Not sure| 2% - - - - 100%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

November 28-29, 2017
survey of 613 TX-31 voters
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2016 Vote

Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election

2016 Vote

Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election

Carter / Someone New

Trump Approval

Approve(45%  86% 5% 13% Vote to re-elect John|35%  61% 9% 24%
Disapprove|49% 8%  93% 75% o 'ca"er
Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 19% Th|n:0|:;n|:0t:]r2eng\; 57% 28% 89% 66%
Not sure| 8%  12% 3% 10%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n- Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...] ot vote in the election Base [d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election
Hegar / Carter After Background Ask
MJ Hegar|40% 9%  80% 33% Again: Hegar / Carter
John Carter[46%  82% 9% 30% MJ Hegar| 46%  12%  85% 24%
Not sure| 14% 9% 11% 7% John Carter |44% 7% 8% 30%
Not sure|10% 11% 7% 16%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n- Donal- Hillary( Someone else / Did n-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...] ot vote in the election Base |d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election
Tax Plan Favor / Vote Level of
Oppose Excitement
Favor|35%  67% 4% 12% Very excited|59%  61%  62% 41%
Oppose|47% 13% 87% 47% Somewhat excited | 23% 22% 24% 29%
Not sure|19%  20% 9% 41% Not too excited |13%  13% 8% 27%
Not excited at all| 3% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1%
November 28-29, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 613 TX-31 voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base

Wom...| Man

Carter / Someone New

Vote to re-elect John|35%

Carter

Think it is time for|57%
someone new

Not sure| 8%

33% 38%

58% 56%

10% 6%

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Approval
Approve | 45% 43% 48%
Disapprove|49% 53% 45%
Not sure| 5% 4% %
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man

Base

Gender

Wom...| Man

Hegar / Carter

MJ Hegar [ 40%
John Carter [ 46%
Not sure|14%

40% 41%
43% 50%
17% 10%

After Background Ask
Again: Hegar / Carter

MJ Hegar | 46%
John Carter|44%

47% 45%
42% 46%

Not sure|10% 11% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Tax Plan Favor /
Oppose
Favor | 35% 32% 38%
Oppose|47% 48% 46%
Not sure|19% 21% 16%

Vote Level of
Excitement

Very excited | 59%
Somewhat excited | 23%
Not too excited | 13%
Not excited at all| 3%

Not sure| 2%

58% 60%
27% 19%
10% 16%
3% 3%
2% 2%

November 28-29, 2017
survey of 613 TX-31 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|]Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Carter / Someone New
Approve|45% 20% 79% 28% Vote to re-elect John|35% 15% 64% 21%
Disapprove|49% 74% 15% 68% Carter
Think it is time for|57% 79% 27% 70%
Not sure| 5% 6% 6% 4% someone new
Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 10%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
Hegar / Carter After Background Ask
MJ Hegar | 40% 64% 11% 51% Again: Hegar / Carter
MJ Hegar | 46% 75% 12% 57%
John Carter|46% 19% 81% 32%
John Carter | 44% 13% 82% 30%
Not sure| 14% 17% 8% 17%
Not sure| 10% 12% 6% 13%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
Tax Plan Favor / Vote Level of
Oppose Excitement
Favor|35% 18% 58% 22% Very excited [ 59% 59% 56% 63%
Oppose|47% 70% 17% 59% Somewhat excited | 23% 20% 26% 25%
Not sure|19% 12% 24% 19% Not too excited [ 13% 14% 15% 8%
Not excited at all| 3% 5% 1% 2%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1%
November 28-29, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 613 TX-31 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Trump Approval Carter / Someone New
Approve|45% 13% 55% 14% 24% Vote to re-elect John|35% 27% 41% 9% 29%
Disapprove|49%  75% 40% 85%  66% Carter
Think it is time for|57% 73% 51% 78% 60%
Not sure| 5% 12% 5% 1% 9% someone new
Not sure| 8% - 8% 13% 11%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Hegar / Carter After Background Ask
MJ Hegar|40%  55% 35% 58%  47% Again: Hegar / Carter
MJ Hegar [ 46% 73% 39% 69% 51%
John Carter | 46% 27% 53% 18% 41%
John Carter|44% 17% 53% 8% 45%
Not sure|14% 18% 12% 24% 12%
Not sure|10% 10% 8% 23% 4%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base | c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base | c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Tax Plan Favor / Vote Level of
Oppose Excitement
Favor | 35% 18% 41% 17% 11% Very excited [ 59% 55% 58% 75% 50%
Oppose|47% 53% 41% 71% 69% Somewhat excited [ 23% 19% 25% 14% 24%
Not sure|19% 29% 18% 12% 20% Not too excited | 13% 18% 14% 4% 6%
Not excited at all| 3% - 2% 4% 14%
Not sure| 2% 8% 1% 3% 7%
November 28-29, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D

survey of 613 TX-31 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval Carter / Someone New
Approve|45% 46% 38% 52% Vote to re-elect John|35% 34% 32% 41%
Disapprove|49% 51% 55%  42% Carter
Think it is time for[{57% 59% 62% 49%
Not sure| 5% 3% 7% 6% someone new
Not sure| 8% 7% 6% 10%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Hegar / Carter After Background Ask
MJ Hegar |40% 44% 43%  35% Again: Hegar / Carter
MJ Hegar|46% 48% 49% 41%
John Carter|(46% 41% 45% 52%
John Carter|44% 42% 39% 51%
Not sure|[14% 15% 12% 13%
Not sure|10% 9% 12% 8%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Tax Plan Favor / Vote Level of
Oppose Excitement
Favor|35% 34% 32% 38% Very excited[59% 63% 66% 48%
Oppose|47% 53% 51% 37% Somewhat excited|23% 20% 21% 29%
Not sure{19% 13% 17% 25% Not too excited|13% 14% 9% 16%
Not excited at all| 3% 1% 2% 5%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 1%

November 28-29, 2017

survey of 613 TX-31 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Hegar / Carter

MJ| John[ Not
Base |Hegar|Cart...| sure
Vote Level of
Excitement
Very excited|[59% 67% 57% 41%
Somewhat excited [23% 18% 27% 25%
Not too excited | 13% 8% 12% 29%
Not excited at all| 3% 4% 2% 3%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1%

N

ot excited at all

Not sure

3%
2%

5%
2%

1%
2%

Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Vote Level of
Excitement
Very excited | 59% 59% 56% 63%
Somewhat excited | 23% 20% 26% 25%
Not too excited | 13% 14% 15% 8%

2%
1%

November 28-29, 2017

survey of 613 TX-31 voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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